THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number



SAP Number N/A

Department of Behavioral Health

| Department Contract Representative | Jose Sandoval | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Telephone Number | (909) 383-3978 | |
| Contractor | California Housing Finance Agency, | |
| | San Bernardino County, and Desert | |
| | Haven Victorville, Limited Partnership | |
| Contractor Representative | Anthony Perez – Desert Haven | |
| Telephone Number | 909-332-6325 | |
| Contract Term | \$2,173,669 | |
| Original Contract Amount | N/A | |
| Amendment Amount | N/A | |
| Total Contract Amount | \$2,173,669 | |
| Cost Center | N/A | |

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Special Needs Housing Program Assignment and Assumption Agreement (CalHFA Development No. 19-083-M) between the California Housing Finance Agency, County and Desert Haven Victorville, LP whereby the County will assume the \$2,173,669 promissory note and all of the rights and responsibilities related to the development of a multifamily residential rental housing project offering supportive services for those diagnosed as mentally ill.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

| Approved as to Legal Form | Approved as to Legal Form | Reviewed for Contract Compliance | Reviewed/Approved by Department |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | |
| • | • | • | • |
| Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel | Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel | Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager | Veronica Kelley, Director |
| Date | Date | Date | Date |